

January 24, 2019

BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001

Scrip code: 532531 Scrip code: STAR

Dear Sirs,

Sub: Intimation regarding request received for issue of duplicate share certificate under Regulation 39 (3) of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

We would like to inform that Karvy Fintech Private Limited (formerly Karvy Computershare Private Limited) - Registrar and Transfer Agent (RTA) of the Company has received request for issue of duplicate share certificates from the following shareholders who has lost their original share certificates.

Folio No.	Name of the Shareholders	Certificate	Distinctive	No. of
		No.	Nos.	shares
SAL002358	T GNANASOUNDARI	42242 to	13395797 to	25
	B THIAGARAJAN	42244	13395821	

Further, the RTA has scrutinized the documents and has recommended the issuance of duplicate share certificate to the said shareholders.

As required under the SEBI LODR Regulations, the Company is required to make requisite public announcement relating to the issue of duplicate share certificate. Post the completion of procedural requirements, the Company shall be issuing the duplicate share certificates to the above mentioned shareholders.

We have also enclosed the request letter received from the shareholder along with RTA's recommendation letter for your ready reference.

This is for your information and records.

Thanks and Regards,

For Strides Pharma Science Limited

Manjula Ramamurthy Company Secretary

lanjelo-K.

Encl: a/a

Strides Pharma Science Limited

The National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza, Bandra-Kurla Complex

Bandra (E) Mumbai - 400 051

(Formerly Strides Shasun Limited) CIN: L24230MH1990PLC057062

Kala Raghunath

From:

Phani Kumar Meka <phani.meka@karvy.com>

Sent:

23 January 2019 15:32

To:

Kala Raghunath

Cc:

S V Raju; Mohan_KR; RAMESH

Subject:

request from investor for issue of duplicate share certificate

Attachments:

t gnanasundari.pdf

Dear Madam.

we received request from investor for issue of duplicate share certificate and request is attached

Details are given below...

Sl. No.	Folio No.	No. Shares	Name of the Shareholders	Certificate No.		Distinctive Nos. From	Distinctive Nos. To
1	SAL002358	25	Т	42242	42244	13395797	13395821
			GNANASOUNDARI /				
			B THIAGARAJAN				

Regards

Phani Kumar Meka Corporate Registry



Karvy Fintech Private Limited

(Formerly known as KCPL Advisory Services P Ltd.)
Karvy Selenium Tower B, Plot Nos. 31 & 32 | Financial District
Nanakramguda | Serilingampally Mandal | Hyderabad - 500032 | India
P: +91 40 6716 1572

youremailid@karvy.com | www.karvyfintech.com



This message (including any attachments) is intended only for the use of the individual or entity to which it is addressed and may contain information that is non-public, proprietary, privileged, confidential, and exempt from disclosure under applicable law or may constitute as attorney work product. If you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any use, dissemination, distribution, or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, notify us immediately by telephone and (i) destroy this message if a facsimile or (ii) delete this message immediately if this is an electronic communication.

From





T.GNANASOUNDARI & B. THIAGARAJAN Flat 8C. Block-4. Shanthi Towers, No.88 Arcot Road, Vadapalani, Chennai-600026. (Ph: 9382249622 / 7010841571 / 044-23623371)

5367162

To

M/s. Karvy Computershare Pvt Ltd., (<u>Unit</u>: Strides Pharma Science Ltd)

Karvy Selenium Tower B, Plot 31-32 Gachibowli, Hyderabad-560 032.

Dear Sir,

<u>SUB</u>: Submission of Documents for obtaining Duplicate Share Certificates of "Strides Pharma Science Ltd." – Regarding.

REF: Your Letter No. Kra/GEN/STR/12904/9017361 Dt.09/04/2018

As advised by your letter dated 09/04/2018, we the undersigned, the shareholders of "Strides Pharma Science Ltd", submit herewith the following documents/papers for your verification, records and also request you to issue duplicate share certificates:

✓ 1) Declaration of Loss of Share Certificates,

2) Acknowledged Police Complaint - Ofiginal

3) Affidavit duly signed and attested by Notary

(4) Indemnity duly signed and attested by Notary

(5) "Change of Address" Request letter - for updation of records

√6) Bank Certificate

1) ID Proof - Copies of PAN card of share holders (3)

√ 8) Address Proof – Copies of Aadhaar Card of Share holders ←
√

In this connection, we bring to your kind notice that we are a small investor and unable to get Sureties, since the value of our claim is too little (an approximate market value is just of an amount of Rs.10,000/= only). Hence, please accept our request and kindly arrange to do the needful.

Thanking you in anticipation,

Yours faithfully,

1. Grand Sound

(T,Gnanasoundari)

(B.Thiagarajan)

Intech Private Limited,
ode:
Juit Code:
2 3 JAN 2019
1 US95

SH05